APN No.: 1220-15-110-031 Recording requested by:

When recorded mail to:

Quality Loan Service Corporation 2141 5th Avenue San Diego, CA 92101 619-645-7711 DOC # 822799
05/01/2013 12:35PM Deputy: SG
 OFFICIAL RECORD
 Requested By:
LSI Title Agency Inc.
 Douglas County - NV
 Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 of 2 Fee: \$15.00
BK-513 PG-148 RPTT: 0.00



Space above this line for Recorder's use only

Substitution of Trustee

Pursuant to the provisions of that certain Deed of Trust dated 2/17/2012, by LORI MAE SILVA, A MARRIED PERSON, as Trustor, to UNITED TITLE OF NEVADA, as Trustee, for the benefit of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., as Beneficiary, recorded on 2/21/2012 as Instrument No. 797596 in the office of the County Recorder of DOUGLAS County, NV; and to secure an obligation under a Promissory Note. The undersigned, pursuant to the terms of the Deed of Trust, hereby removes any Substitute Trustee or Trustees who may have been previously appointed in place of the original Trustee, and does hereby appoint and substitute Quality Loan Service Corporation, to serve, effective immediately, as Substitute Trustee in the Deed of Trust.

The undersigned hereby revokes all other substitutions of trustee which it may have executed, appointed or filed in the past, giving and granting to said Substitute Trustee all the powers, duties and authority of the discharged Trustee, and hereby ratifying all acts of said Substitute Trustee heretofore or hereafter performed. Said Substitute Trustee shall, in accordance with the provisions of the Deed of Trust, succeed to all the title, powers and duties conferred upon the Original Trustee(s) by the terms of said Deed of Trust and by applicable law.

The subject real estate, together with its improvements, easements and appurtenances thereunto belonging, is located in **DOUGLAS** County, NV and is more particularly described in said Deed of Trust. At the time of the execution of the Deed of Trust, this property was reported to have an address of **1430 EVENING STAR LANE**, **GARDNERVILLE**, NV 89460.

003-NV-V1

TS No.: NV-13-547870-JB Order No.: 130070483-NV-MSO

BK 513 PG-149 822799 Page: 2 of 2 05/01/2013

In witness whereof, the undersigned is the authorized agent of the present beneficiary under the said Deed of Trust and has executed this document.

Dated:	Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.	
Dated.	by McCarthy and Holthus, LLP its Attorney-in-Fact	\
APR 2 5 2013	303-01	
	By: David Balmos, Authorized Agent for McCarthy and Holthus, LLP	┌
State of: California)		١,
County of: San Diego		The same of the sa
personally appeared	before me, JANETH SALAS AGUILAR a notary who proved to me on the best the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the perf which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California the same in the person is acted.	easis of within er/their rson(s)
foregoing paragraph is tru		iiat tiit
WITNESS my hand and o	ficial seal. (Seal) JANETH SALAS AC COMM. #1997 NOTARY PUBLIC-CAIL SAN DIEGO COL	798 IFORNIA
Signature	My Commission E NOVEMBER 11,	xpires 2016

003-NV-V1

TS No.: NV-13-547870-JB Order No.: 130070483-NV-MSO